TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change from corporation to LLC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	Crescent Resources, Inc. (a South Carolina corporation)	12/11/2000	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crescent Resources, LLC	
Street Address:	2675 Sugarloaf Club Drive	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30097	
Entity Type:	limited liability company (LLC): GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2125650	SUGARLOAF
Registration Number:	2177971	CSC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 233 7000

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Harris

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road NE
Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5293-17574 5293-17575

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Harris

Total Attachments: 3

source=3 certificate of organization#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0697

900003889

source=4 certificate of election_Page_1#page1.tif source=4 certificate of election_Page_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0698

FORM NUMBER

P.04

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 CONTROL NUMBER : 0100635
EFFECTIVE DATE : 12/31/2000
COUNTY : GEORGIA
REFERENCE : 0091
PRINT DATE : 01/04/2001
ELECTED CONTROL : 0054779

. 357

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
PATTIE HARDY
1201 PEACHTREE STREET, NE
ATLANTA, GA 30361

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION BY ELECTION

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

CRESCENT RESOURCES, LLC A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

has been duly organized under the laws of the State of Georgia on the effective date stated above by the filing of a certificate of election and articles of organization in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of focs as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0699

8.

DEC 22 2003 14:58 FR CRESCENT RESOURCES 704 382 2023 TO 17704957801

P.05

State of Georgia Department of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION

Crescent Resources of Georgia. In (Conversion of Business Ently)

Pursuant to §14-11-212 of the Official Code of Georgia, the undersigned does hereby submit this Certificate of Election for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to a conversion of another business entity.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Crescent Resources, LLC.
- The limited liability company is being formed pursuant to a conversion of another 2. business entity that is named Crescent Resources of Georgia, Inc.
- The converting business entity making the election to become a limited liability company 3. is a (check one): [x] corporation; [] limited partnership; [] general partnership.
- These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified: such 4. specified date is December 31, 2000 at 11:05 pm.
- 4. Attached is a copy of the Plan of Election that was duly adopted by the board of directors . and approved by the shareholders of the converting business entity as required by law,
- 5. Attached is a copy of the Articles of Organization in the form required by O.C.G.A. Section 14-11-204.
- A written operating agreement has been entered into among the persons who will be the 6. members of the limited liability company formed pursuant to this election. This operating agreement will be effective immediately upon the effectiveness of this election and provides the manner and basis of converting shares of the corporation into interest of limited liability company.
- 7. The street address and county of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is: Number and Street __ 1201 Peachtree Street, N.E. City, State, Zip Code __Atlanta, GA 30361_____County Fulton

The mailing address if different from the street address of the initial registered office is:

P. 06

- The name of the initial registered agent is: ____CT Corporation System 9.
- 11. Any other provisions which the limited liability company elects to include are attached.

This is the 11th day of December, 2000.

Signature

Type or Print Name and Title

KOIZIVIO EKOLTAROFROD 00 DEC: S3 BHIS: S3 Sivis id Auguseds

TOTAL STICILANDAYADS 01 71111-3 Fri 3: 014 ELVIS EU LE COLUMS

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 12/23/2003